PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	06/13/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: NEXTGEN DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	3945 FREEDOM CIRCLE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 9010	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6114183
Patent Number:	6147451
Patent Number:	6106352
Patent Number:	6281634
Patent Number:	6429599
Patent Number:	6433486
Patent Number:	6246179
Patent Number:	6476419
Patent Number:	6724149
Patent Number:	6366025
Patent Number:	6204610
Patent Number:	6642544
Patent Number:	7009589
Patent Number:	6690110
Patent Number:	6531815
Patent Number:	6958740
Patent Number:	7091936
Patent Number:	6727871
Patent Number:	6653996
Patent Number:	6509692
502852541	R

PATENT

502852541 REEL: 033107 FRAME: 0630

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6469318
Patent Number:	6924602
Patent Number:	6690117
Patent Number:	6690118
Patent Number:	6995517
Patent Number:	6548867
Patent Number:	6867541
Patent Number:	6762564
Patent Number:	6943496
Patent Number:	7330168
Patent Number:	7049637
Patent Number:	7339559
Patent Number:	7009345
Patent Number:	7173583
Patent Number:	7315292
Patent Number:	7053549
Patent Number:	7122832
Patent Number:	7339562
Patent Number:	7315131
Patent Number:	8289235
Patent Number:	8692749
Application Number:	14069877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035199951

Email: docket@dcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DITTHAVONG & STEINER, P.C. Address Line 1: 44 CANAL CANTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 322

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPVALUE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR J. STEINER		
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur J. Steiner/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014		

Total Attachments: 7

source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page1.tif source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page2.tif

source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page3.tif source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page4.tif source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page5.tif source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page6.tif source=2014-06-13 Sanyo-NextGen Patent Assignment fully executed#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>"), effective the 13th day of June 2014, is made and entered into between SANYO Electric Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and NextGen Display Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "<u>party</u>," and collectively, the "<u>parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the (a) owner of each of the patents, patent applications and provisional patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of, all right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "<u>Patent Rights</u>"):
 - (a) the Patents;
 - (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
 - (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
 - (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
 - (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents in Schedule A and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
 - (f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
 - (g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of

the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (1) past, current and future damages,
- (2) injunctive relief, and
- (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g).
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, at the request and expense of Assignee, timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives) in the implementation, recordation or perfection of this Assignment and Assignee's interest in and to the Patent Rights, including without limitation, in the (i) preparation and prosecution of any application for registration of the Patent Rights, and (ii) prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, cancellation, infringement or other Action that may arise in connection with any of the Patent Rights, including testifying as to any facts relating to the Patent Rights and this Assignment. Assignee shall bear all reasonable out of pocket costs and attorney fees incurred by Assignor in connection with Assignor's compliance with Assignee's requests under this Section.
- 3. <u>Due Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any other official of any applicable patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts executed in and to be performed in that State, without regard to the conflicts of law principles of such State.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile transmission) in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 6. <u>Assignment</u>. The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Patent Assignment is executed at Usaka, Japan on June 13, 2014.
ASSIGNOR:
By: Name: Asshirs Fuji ani Title: Officer (Signature MUST be attested)
ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE (PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746)
The undersigned witnessed the signature of
1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
2 Yasukus Fujitana is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on Jana /3, 2014 to execute the above Patent Assignment on behalf of SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.
3. <u>Yasakira Fuji tani</u> subscribed to the above Patent Assignment on behalf of SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.
EXECUTED on Jane 13, 2015 (date)
Nongia Fydys L
Print Name: Name: Name Full baseach:

ASSIGNEE:

NextGen Display Technologies, LLC

Name: Zahla Rahlantoola Title: Chief Financial Officer (Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE (PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746)

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Zahia Rahimbola to the above Patent Assignment on behalf of NextGen Display Technologies, LLC and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. <u>Tahid Pahintoola</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>June 13</u>, 2014 to execute the above Patent Assignment on behalf of NextGen Display Technologies, LLC.
- 3. Zahid Rahimtowsubscribed to the above Patent Assignment on behalf of NextGen Display Technologies, LLC.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on June 13, 2014 (date)

Print Name: Shannal efebre

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

10748928	Application No.	File Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
H11-277084 9/29/1999 4117985 7/16/2008 JP 89102238 2/11/2000 NI-141112 8/21/2001 TW 10/175978 6/20/2002 6995517 2/7/2006 US 88118442 10/26/1999 NI-133067 5/16/2001 TW 10/132546 4/25/2002 6690118 2/10/2004 US 11/328207 1/9/2006 7315131 1/1/2008 US 09/451452 11/30/1999 6281634 8/28/2001 US 09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/4/2003 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 NI-13607 11/2/2001 US	09/510853	2/23/2000	6724149	4/20/2004	
89102238 2/11/2000 NI-141112 8/21/2001 TW 10/175978 6/20/2002 6995517 2/7/2006 US 88118442 10/26/1999 NI-133067 5/16/2001 TW 10/132546 4/25/2002 6690118 2/10/2004 US 11/328207 1/9/2006 7315131 1/1/2008 US 09/451452 11/30/1999 6281634 8/28/2001 US 09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/4/2003 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US	10/748928	12/30/2003	7009345	3/7/2006	US
10/175978	H11-277084	9/29/1999	4117985	7/16/2008	JP
88118442 10/26/1999 NI-133067 5/16/2001 TW 10/132546 4/25/2002 6690118 2/10/2004 US 11/328207 1/9/2006 7315131 1/1/2008 US 09/451452 11/30/1999 6281634 8/28/2001 US 09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW	89102238	2/11/2000	NI-141112	8/21/2001	TW
10/132546 4/25/2002 6690118 2/10/2004 US 11/328207 1/9/2006 7315131 1/1/2008 US 09/451452 11/30/1999 6281634 8/28/2001 US 09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/10241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/4/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US 91451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP	10/175978	6/20/2002	6995517	2/7/2006	US
11/328207 1/9/2006 7315131 1/1/2008 US 09/451452 11/30/1999 6281634 8/28/2001 US 09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US 09/451457 11/30/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP	88118442	10/26/1999	NI-133067	5/16/2001	TW
09/451452 11/30/1999 6281634 8/28/2001 US 09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 US 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 89102045 2/9/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW <	10/132546	4/25/2002	6690118	2/10/2004	US
09/451453 11/30/1999 6429599 8/6/2002 US 09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW	11/328207	1/9/2006	7315131	1/1/2008	US
09/451454 11/30/1999 6433486 8/13/2002 US 10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW	09/451452	11/30/1999	6281634	8/28/2001	US
10/740212 12/17/2003 7339559 3/4/2008 US 08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-9906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR	09/451453	11/30/1999	6429599	8/6/2002	US
08/987460 12/9/1997 6114183 9/5/2000 US 09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR	09/451454	11/30/1999	6433486	8/13/2002	US
09/610241 7/5/2000 6642544 11/4/2003 US 09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-47901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 09/512733 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR	10/740212	12/17/2003	7339559	3/4/2008	US
09/129837 8/6/1998 6147451 11/14/2000 US 09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-47901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR	08/987460	12/9/1997	6114183	9/5/2000	US
09/271238 3/17/1999 6106352 8/22/2000 US H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE	09/610241	7/5/2000	6642544	11/4/2003	US
H11-307126 10/28/1999 3691313 6/24/2005 JP 09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE	09/129837	8/6/1998	6147451	11/14/2000	US
09/451457 11/30/1999 6246179 6/12/2001 US 20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-47901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP	09/271238	3/17/1999	6106352	8/22/2000	US
20080067477 7/11/2008 919094 9/18/2009 KR 88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP 91/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US	H11-307126	10/28/1999	3691313	6/24/2005	JP
88120396 11/23/1999 NI-136307 11/2/2001 TW 99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US	09/451457	11/30/1999	6246179	6/12/2001	US
99309643.7 12/1/1999 pending pending EP H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	20080067477	7/11/2008	919094	9/18/2009	KR
H11-031388 2/9/1999 4334045 9/16/2009 JP 09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR	88120396	11/23/1999	NI-136307	11/2/2001	TW
09/501411 2/9/2000 6476419 11/5/2002 US 89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW	99309643.7	12/1/1999	pending	pending	EP
89102045 2/8/2000 NI-134349 10/11/2001 TW 2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	H11-031388	2/9/1999	4334045	9/16/2009	JP
2000-5906 2/9/2000 710773 4/17/2007 KR 2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	09/501411	2/9/2000	6476419	11/5/2002	US
2000-047901 2/24/2000 3670923 4/22/2005 JP 2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	89102045	2/8/2000	NI-134349	10/11/2001	TW
2008-223922 11/12/2010 4624452 2/2/2011 JP 09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	2000-5906	2/9/2000	710773	4/17/2007	KR
09/512733 2/24/2000 6366025 4/2/2002 US 2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	2000-047901	2/24/2000	3670923	4/22/2005	JР
2000-9354 2/25/2000 852338 8/14/2008 KR 301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	2008-223922	11/12/2010	4624452	2/2/2011	JP
301507 2/25/2000 60046907 2/8/2012 DE 2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	09/512733	2/24/2000	6366025	4/2/2002	US
2005-070782 3/14/2005 4260126 4/30/2009 JP H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	2000-9354	2/25/2000	852338	8/14/2008	KR
H11-073928 3/18/1999 4073107 4/9/2008 JP 09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	301507	2/25/2000	60046907	2/8/2012	DE
09/528157 3/17/2000 6204610 3/20/2001 US 89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	2005-070782	3/14/2005	4260126	4/30/2009	JP
89104463 3/13/2000 NI-192590 4/8/2004 TW 2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	H11-073928	3/18/1999	4073107	4/9/2008	JP
2000-13553 3/17/2000 653299 11/27/2006 KR 89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	09/528157	3/17/2000	6204610	3/20/2001	US
89120171 9/29/2000 NI-168009 4/14/2003 TW 2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	89104463	3/13/2000	NI-192590	4/8/2004	TW
2000-57801 10/2/2000 354639 9/16/2002 KR	2000-13553	3/17/2000	653299	11/27/2006	KR
	89120171	9/29/2000	NI-168009	4/14/2003	TW
10/982264 11/5/2004 7122832 10/17/2006 US	2000-57801	10/2/2000	354639	9/16/2002	KR
	10/982264	11/5/2004	7122832	10/17/2006	US

09/676234	9/29/2000	6958740	10/25/2005	us
09/671856	9/27/2000	7009589	3/7/2006	US
89116521	8/16/2000	NI-147759	4/23/2002	TW
2000-56904	9/28/2000	354641	9/16/2002	KR
89120164	9/29/2000	NI-158947	10/31/2002	TW
09/679097	10/4/2000	7091936	8/15/2006	US
2000-58063	10/4/2000	388174	6/5/2003	KR
2000-58064	10/4/2000	513609	9/1/2005	KR
10/765552	1/26/2004	7173583	2/6/2007	US
09/679102	10/4/2000	6727871	4/27/2004	US
2000-57596	9/30/2000	354638	9/16/2002	KR
89119706	9/25/2000	NI-183300	12/4/2003	TW
09/672930	9/28/2000	6690110	2/10/2004	US
2000-57597	9/30/2000	358315	10/11/2002	KR
89120167	9/29/2000	NI-166873	4/1/2003	TW
09/672856	9/28/2000	6531815	3/11/2003	US
10/282308	10/28/2002	6867541	3/15/2005	US
2001-084408	3/23/2001	3374133	11/22/2002	JР
1117386.6	3/28/2001	ZL01117386.6	9/30/2009	CN
1302926.9	3/28/2001	60109338	3/16/2005	DE
2001-16188	3/28/2001	420907	2/19/2004	KR
90107135	3/27/2001	NI-198330	7/9/2004	TW
09/819880	3/28/2001	6653996	11/25/2003	US
2000-231854	7/31/2000	3670941	4/22/2005	Jb.
90118397	7/27/2001	NI-170340	5/21/2003	TW
09/918960	7/31/2001	6509692	1/21/2003	US
1306584.2	7/31/2001	60123344.1	9/27/2006	DE
01124755.X	7/31/2001	01124755.X	3/1/2006	CN
2001-279748	9/14/2001	5030345	7/6/2012	JР
10/233976	9/3/2002	6548867	4/15/2003	US
09/966018	9/28/2001	6469318	10/22/2002	US
90124036	9/28/2001	NI-178090	9/12/2003	TW
2001-60481	9/28/2001	539335	12/21/2005	KR
1137968.5	9/29/2001	1137968.5	10/12/2005	CN
91101424	1/29/2002	NI-187885	2/5/2004	TW
10/074405	2/12/2002	6924602	8/2/2005	US
2104665.4	2/10/2002	2104665.4	10/1/2008	CN
10/080812	2/22/2002	6690117	2/10/2004	US
91101525	1/30/2002	NI-172528	6/20/2003	TW
2106655.8	2/26/2002	2106655.8	4/5/2006	CN
3121784.2	3/5/2003	3121784.2	3/22/2006	CN

-	2003-13280	10/18/2006	689933	2/26/2007	KR
-	20060101425	10/18/2006	914564	8/21/2009	KR
	10/378881	3/5/2003	6762564	7/13/2004	US
L	10/388602	3/17/2003	6943496	9/13/2005	US
	2003-16000	3/14/2003	531390	11/21/2005	KR
	2002-128008	4/30/2002	4027149	10/19/2007	JP
	2003-27036	4/29/2003	527029	11/1/2005	KR
	3122185.8	4/24/2003	3122185.8	9/20/2006	CN
	92107704	4/4/2003	248775	2/1/2006	TW
	10/426023	4/30/2003	7330168	2/12/2008	US
	2002-218862	7/26/2002	4128045	5/23/2008	JP
	10/627148	7/25/2003	7049637	5/23/2006	US
	92116761	6/20/2003	NI-206021	10/26/2004	TW
	10/813630	3/31/2004	7315292	1/1/2008	US
	2005-096835	3/30/2005	4974471	7/11/2012	JP
L	2011-220369	10/4/2011	5370454	9/27/2013	JP
L	2005-92566	3/28/2005	5121124	11/2/2012	1b
	2005-92588	3/28/2005	4999281	5/25/2012	JP
L	200510064215	4/12/2005	ZL200510064215.0	3/3/2010	CN
L	94110695	4/4/2005	297144	5/21/2008	TW
	2005-29920	4/11/2005	649513	11/17/2006	KR
L	11/103742	4/12/2005	7339562	3/4/2008	US
	95132316	9/1/2006	344633	7/1/2011	TW
Ŀ	2006-101244	10/18/2006	795678	1/10/2008	KR
:	2005-304911	10/19/2005	5013697	6/15/2012	JÞ
1	200610135770.2	10/19/2006	ZL200610135770.2	8/19/2009	CN
4	2012-058169	3/15/2012	5382158	1/8/2014	JP
	1/580668	10/13/2006	8289235	10/16/2012	US
1	3/613113	9/13/2012	8692749	4/8/2014	US
1	4/069877	11/1/2013	pending	pending	US
2	00410037296.0	4/30/2004	100452419	1/14/2009	CN
2	003-129658	5/8/2003	4518747	5/28/2010	JP
2	004-0031251	5/4/2004	100568630	4/7/2006	KR
9	3105495	3/3/2004	1229570	3/11/2005	TW
1	0/836627	5/3/2004	7053549	5/30/2006	US

RECORDED: 06/16/2014